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General information

Name OKEA ASA
Organisation number 915419062
Nation code NO

NPDID company 34925006
Currently licence operator Y

Former licence operator Y

Currently licence licensee Y

Former licence licensee Y

Currently TUF operator Y

Former TUF operator N

Currently TUF partner Y

Former TUF partner Y

Currently bsns. arr. area operator Y

Former bsns. arr. area operator N

Currently bsns. arr. area parner Y

Former bsns. arr. area parner Y

Information from Brønnøysundregistrene

Announcements from Brønnøysundregistrene

Licensees - current

Production licence Date valid from Interest [%]

037 29.12.2023 28.000000

053 B 29.12.2023 35.200000

055 29.12.2023 35.200000

055 B 29.12.2023 35.200000

055 D 29.12.2023 35.200000

055 E 29.12.2023 35.200000

093 31.03.2022 44.560000

093 B 31.03.2022 44.560000

093 C 31.03.2022 44.560000

093 D 31.03.2022 44.560000

153 31.01.2024 12.000000

153 B 31.01.2024 12.000000

153 C 31.01.2024 12.000000

158 31.03.2022 44.560000

176 31.03.2022 44.560000
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185 29.12.2023 35.200000

195 01.03.2021 65.000000

195 B 01.03.2021 65.000000

316 02.05.2023 15.000000

316 B 02.05.2023 15.000000

338 BS 01.01.2023 35.000000

418 01.11.2022 6.000000

418 B 01.11.2022 6.000000

457 BS 01.11.2022 54.707000

740 29.12.2023 39.278800

938 31.01.2024 30.000000

958 31.01.2024 50.000000

1014 30.11.2022 20.000000

1014 B 30.11.2022 20.000000

1108 19.02.2021 30.000000

1113 31.08.2023 30.000000

1115 19.02.2021 40.000000

1117 01.11.2022 50.000000

1119 30.11.2022 30.000000

1125 19.02.2021 50.000000

1150 S 31.05.2022 30.000000

1178 17.02.2023 50.000000

1180 31.01.2024 30.000000

1186 17.02.2023 20.000000

1187 17.02.2023 40.000000

1214 15.03.2024 28.000000

1222 15.03.2024 30.000000

1223 15.03.2024 44.560000

Operatorship - current

Production licence Date valid from

053 B 01.11.2022
055 01.11.2022
055 B 01.11.2022
055 D 01.11.2022
055 E 01.11.2022
093 16.05.2019
093 B 16.05.2019
093 C 16.05.2019
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093 D 16.05.2019
158 16.05.2019
176 16.05.2019
185 01.11.2022
195 30.10.2020
195 B 30.10.2020
740 04.08.2023
958 16.05.2019
1117 19.02.2021
1178 17.02.2023
1187 17.02.2023
1223 15.03.2024

Business Arrangement Area (BAA) - current
Name Date valid from Interest [%]

BRAGE UNIT 29.12.2023 35.200000

IVAR AASEN UNIT 01.01.2023 9.238500

STATFJORD UNIT 29.12.2023 23.931230

STATFJORD ØST 
UNIT

31.01.2024 14.000000

SYGNA UNIT 31.01.2024 15.400000

the Norwegian Offshore Directorate estimate for reserves (company share)

Field name Company 
share [%]

Remaining oil 
[mill Sm3]

Remaining gas 
[bill Sm3]

Remaining NGL 

[mill tonn]

Remaining 
cond. 

[mill Sm3]

Remaining oil 
eq. 

[mill Sm3 o.e]
BRAGE 35.20000 0.60 0.12 0.02 0.00 0.77

DRAUGEN 44.56000 3.74 0.86 0.11 0.00 4.81

GJØA 12.00000 0.04 0.64 0.08 0.00 0.83

IVAR AASEN 9.23850 0.57 0.13 0.02 0.00 0.73

NOVA 6.00000 0.45 0.12 0.04 0.00 0.64

STATFJORD 23.93123 1.24 1.71 0.31 0.00 3.55

STATFJORD 
NORD

28.00000 1.04 0.06 0.01 0.00 1.13

STATFJORD 
ØST

14.00000 0.43 0.14 0.03 0.00 0.62

SYGNA 15.40000 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06

YME 15.00000 0.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.94

31.12.2023Reserves updated date:
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Licensees - transfers
Production licence Date valid 

from
Transfer 
direction

Type of change Transferred 
interest 
[%]

037 29.12.2023 TO TRANSFER 28.000000

038 D 29.11.2019 FROM TRANSFER 20.000000

038 D 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

55.000000

053 B 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 35.200000

055 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 35.200000

055 B 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 35.200000

055 D 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 35.200000

055 E 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 35.200000

093 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

44.560000

093 B 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

44.560000

093 C 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

44.560000

093 D 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

44.560000

153 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

12.000000

153 B 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

12.000000

153 C 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

12.000000

158 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

44.560000

176 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

44.560000

185 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 35.200000

195 01.03.2021 TO TRANSFER 25.000000

195 30.10.2020 TO TRANSFER 40.000000

195 B 01.03.2021 TO TRANSFER 25.000000

195 B 30.10.2020 TO TRANSFER 40.000000

316 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

15.000000

316 B 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

15.000000

338 BS 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 15.000000

338 BS 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

20.000000

418 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 6.000000
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418 B 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 6.000000

457 BS 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 40.000000

457 BS 31.10.2022 FROM TRANSFER 0.003000

457 BS 01.04.2022 TO TRANSFER 14.710000

740 29.12.2023 FROM TRANSFER 6.278800

740 31.10.2023 FROM TRANSFER 4.442400

740 28.02.2023 TO TRANSFER 50.000000

910 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

16.667000

914 S 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

0.554000

938 30.11.2020 TO TRANSFER 30.000000

958 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

50.000000

972 26.02.2021 TO UNKNOWN 40.000000

973 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

30.000000

974 29.11.2019 FROM TRANSFER 18.570000

974 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

78.570000

1001 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

20.000000

1003 16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF COMPANY 
NAME

60.000000

1014 30.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 20.000000

1014 B 30.11.2022 TO TRANSFER 20.000000

1113 31.08.2023 TO TRANSFER 20.000000

1113 31.08.2023 TO TRANSFER 10.000000

1119 30.11.2022 FROM TRANSFER 10.000000

Business Arrangement Areas (BAA) - transfers

Name Date valid 
from

Transfer 
direction

Type of 
change

Company name Transferred 
interest [%]

BRAGE UNIT 01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER OKEA ASA 35.200000

IVAR AASEN 
UNIT

01.11.2022 TO TRANSFER OKEA ASA 6.461500

IVAR AASEN 
UNIT

31.03.2022 TO TRANSFER OKEA ASA 2.223000

IVAR AASEN 
UNIT

16.05.2019 TO CHANGE OF 
COMPANY 
NAME

OKEA ASA 0.554000

STATFJORD 
UNIT

29.12.2023 TO TRANSFER OKEA ASA 23.931230
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STATFJORD 
ØST UNIT

29.12.2023 TO TRANSFER OKEA ASA 14.000000

SYGNA UNIT 29.12.2023 TO TRANSFER OKEA ASA 15.400000

Licensees - full history
Production licence Date valid from Date valid to Interest [%]

037 29.12.2023 28.000000

038 D 16.05.2019 28.11.2019 55.000000

29.11.2019 01.07.2022 35.000000

053 B 01.11.2022 28.12.2023 35.200000

29.12.2023 35.200000

055 01.11.2022 28.12.2023 35.200000

29.12.2023 35.200000

055 B 01.11.2022 28.12.2023 35.200000

29.12.2023 35.200000

055 D 01.11.2022 28.12.2023 35.200000

29.12.2023 35.200000

055 E 01.11.2022 28.12.2023 35.200000

29.12.2023 35.200000

093 16.05.2019 30.03.2022 44.560000

31.03.2022 44.560000

093 B 16.05.2019 30.03.2022 44.560000

31.03.2022 44.560000

093 C 16.05.2019 30.03.2022 44.560000

31.03.2022 44.560000

093 D 16.05.2019 30.03.2022 44.560000

31.03.2022 44.560000

093 F 14.02.2020 30.03.2022 44.560000

31.03.2022 14.02.2022 44.560000

153 16.05.2019 12.11.2019 12.000000

13.11.2019 30.01.2024 12.000000

31.01.2024 12.000000

153 B 16.05.2019 12.11.2019 12.000000

13.11.2019 30.01.2024 12.000000

31.01.2024 12.000000

153 C 16.05.2019 12.11.2019 12.000000

13.11.2019 30.01.2024 12.000000

31.01.2024 12.000000

158 16.05.2019 30.03.2022 44.560000
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158 31.03.2022 44.560000

176 16.05.2019 30.03.2022 44.560000

31.03.2022 44.560000

185 01.11.2022 28.12.2023 35.200000

29.12.2023 35.200000

195 30.10.2020 28.02.2021 40.000000

01.03.2021 65.000000

195 B 30.10.2020 28.02.2021 40.000000

01.03.2021 65.000000

316 16.05.2019 22.12.2022 15.000000

23.12.2022 01.05.2023 15.000000

02.05.2023 15.000000

316 B 16.05.2019 22.12.2022 15.000000

23.12.2022 01.05.2023 15.000000

02.05.2023 15.000000

338 BS 16.05.2019 12.11.2019 20.000000

13.11.2019 31.03.2020 20.000000

01.04.2020 29.06.2022 20.000000

30.06.2022 31.10.2022 20.000000

01.11.2022 31.12.2022 35.000000

01.01.2023 35.000000

418 01.11.2022 6.000000

418 B 01.11.2022 6.000000

457 BS 01.04.2022 30.10.2022 14.710000

31.10.2022 31.10.2022 14.707000

01.11.2022 54.707000

740 28.02.2023 30.10.2023 50.000000

31.10.2023 28.12.2023 45.557600

29.12.2023 39.278800

910 16.05.2019 26.08.2020 16.667000

914 S 16.05.2019 12.11.2019 0.554000

13.11.2019 31.03.2020 0.554000

01.04.2020 02.03.2022 0.554000

938 30.11.2020 17.12.2020 30.000000

18.12.2020 27.01.2022 30.000000

28.01.2022 30.01.2024 30.000000

31.01.2024 30.000000

958 16.05.2019 30.01.2024 50.000000
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958 31.01.2024 50.000000

972 26.02.2021 28.02.2022 40.000000

973 16.05.2019 23.10.2022 30.000000

24.10.2022 28.02.2023 30.000000

973 B 14.02.2020 23.10.2022 30.000000

24.10.2022 28.02.2023 30.000000

974 16.05.2019 28.11.2019 78.570000

29.11.2019 20.03.2022 60.000000

1001 16.05.2019 27.01.2022 20.000000

28.01.2022 01.03.2022 20.000000

1003 16.05.2019 01.06.2020 60.000000

1003 B 14.02.2020 01.06.2020 60.000000

1014 30.11.2022 20.000000

1014 B 30.11.2022 20.000000

1034 14.02.2020 23.10.2022 40.000000

24.10.2022 13.02.2023 40.000000

1060 14.02.2020 30.08.2021 40.000000

31.08.2021 23.10.2022 40.000000

24.10.2022 14.05.2023 40.000000

1108 19.02.2021 30.000000

1113 31.08.2023 30.000000

1115 19.02.2021 40.000000

1116 19.02.2021 19.03.2023 60.000000

1117 19.02.2021 27.01.2022 50.000000

28.01.2022 29.06.2022 50.000000

30.06.2022 31.10.2022 50.000000

01.11.2022 50.000000

1119 19.02.2021 29.11.2022 40.000000

30.11.2022 30.000000

1125 19.02.2021 50.000000

1150 S 11.03.2022 30.05.2022 30.000000

31.05.2022 30.000000

1156 11.03.2022 11.03.2024 40.000000

1159 11.03.2022 10.03.2024 50.000000

1161 11.03.2022 11.03.2024 60.000000

1178 17.02.2023 50.000000

1180 17.02.2023 30.01.2024 30.000000

31.01.2024 30.000000
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1186 17.02.2023 20.000000

1187 17.02.2023 40.000000

1214 15.03.2024 28.000000

1222 15.03.2024 30.000000

1223 15.03.2024 44.560000

Operatorship - full history

Production licence Date valid from Date valid to

038 D 16.05.2019 01.07.2022
053 B 01.11.2022
055 01.11.2022
055 B 01.11.2022
055 D 01.11.2022
055 E 01.11.2022
093 16.05.2019
093 B 16.05.2019
093 C 16.05.2019
093 D 16.05.2019
093 F 14.02.2020 14.02.2022
158 16.05.2019
176 16.05.2019
185 01.11.2022
195 30.10.2020
195 B 30.10.2020
740 04.08.2023
958 16.05.2019
972 26.02.2021 28.02.2022
973 16.05.2019 03.09.2019
974 16.05.2019 20.03.2022
1003 16.05.2019 01.06.2020
1003 B 14.02.2020 01.06.2020
1116 19.02.2021 19.03.2023
1117 19.02.2021
1119 19.02.2021 03.11.2022
1125 19.02.2021 05.11.2023
1156 11.03.2022 11.03.2024
1159 11.03.2022 10.03.2024
1161 11.03.2022 11.03.2024
1178 17.02.2023
1187 17.02.2023
1223 15.03.2024
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